

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR



14 March 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod

Tuguegarao City, Cagayan



Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

This has reference to the request by the Tuguegarao City Government through the undersigned from Hon. Richard E. Bachmann, Chairman, Philippine Sports Commission for the financial assistance amounting to Two Million Pesos (P2,000,000.00) for the promotion of sports development in the City of Tuguegarao through the provision of various sports equipment for various youth organizations, schools and Sangguniang Kabataan.

With this, the undersigned seeks the endorsement of the Council and to issue a Resolution imploring the financial assistance from the Philippine Sports Commission to the Tuguegarao City government for the furtherance of our sports development.

For your reference, attached herewith is letter of the undersigned to Hon. Richard E. Bachmann requesting such assistance from the Philippine Sports Commission.

The matter is certified as <u>URGENT</u> pursuant to Article 107 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 7160 or the Local Government Code of 1991.

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE

City Mayor



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

BAGONG PILIPINAS

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

March 14, 2024

HON. RICHARD E. BACHMANN

Chairman Philippine Sports Commission. Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Manila

Dear Chairman Bachmann:

I write to humbly and respectfully seek your support in granting **TWO MILLION PESOS** (**P2,000,000.00**) financial assistance for the promotion of sports development in the Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. Your support will assist us in the provision of sports equipment to various youth organizations, schools, and the Sangguniang Kabataan. This initiative aims to foster a healthier and more active lifestyle while nurturing talent, encouraging teamwork, and instilling a sense of discipline among our community.

Below are the proposed budgetary requirements for your reference:

SPORTS EQUIPMENT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	TOTAL
BASKETBALL	100	₱1,500.00	₱150,000.000
BALLS GG6		11,000.00	1100,000.000
BASKETBALL	50	1,500.00	75,000.00
BALLS GG7	40	2 500 00	100,000,00
BOXING GLOVES	40	2,500.00	100,000.00
VOLLEYBALL BALLS	100	1,250.00	125,000.00
VOLLEYBALL NET	50	2,500.00	125,000.00
SOCCER BALL	50	2,500.00	125,000.00
FUTSAL BALL	50	2,500.00	125,000.00
SOCCER NET	10	15,000.00	150,000.00
SEPAK TAKRAW BALL	40	1,000.00	40,000.00
BADMINTON RACKETS	20	5,000.00	100,000.00
BADMINTON SHUTTLECOCKS	90	1,300.00	117,000.00
PING PONG RACKETS	40	1,500.00	60,000.00
PING PONG BALLS (3s)	170	150.00	25,500.00
TAEKWONDO KICK PAD	50	650.00	32,500.00
TAEKWONDO BREAST PAD	50	4,500.00	225,000.00
TAEKWONDO HEADGEAR	50	2,000.00	100,000.00
TAEKWONDO SHINGUARD	50	3,000.00	150,000.00



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City



OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

GRAND TOTAL	1,160		₱2,000,000.00
KICKBOARD			
SWIMMING	50	1,000.00	50,000.00
GOGGLES		1,000,00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
SWIMMING	50	1.500.00	75,000.00
SWIMMING CAP	50	1,000.00	50,000.00

Our City Legal Officer, Atty. Vanessa Herrero-Verbo will coordinate with your Office for other documents you may require. She may be contacted thru her mobile phone number 0917-508-8476 or citylegal.tug@gmail.com.

Your favorable action on this matter is highly appreciated and will positively impact the overall well-being of our city.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor